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LOCAL TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, INYO COUNTY 

 
PURPOSE: Formed under provisions of Section 29535 of the Government Code and designed as 

transportation planning agency for the County of Inyo, by Secretary of State of 
California Business and Transportation Agency in accordance with the provisions of 
Article 11 of Chapter 3 of Division 3 of the Government Code, as enacted in California 
Statutes Chapter 1400 of the 1971 Regular Session and Chapter 3 of Title 31 of the 
Administrative Code.  Responsible for development of regular transportation plan. 
 

ESTABLISHED: N/A 
 

COMPOSITION: Two members of the Board of Supervisors plus one alternate. May not sit on the 
ESTA Board at the same time. Two members of the Bishop City Council plus one 
alternate. Two at-large appointees from each jurisdiction. 
 

TERM: To serve until the Board of Supervisors reappoints. Meet the first Wednesday of each 
month beginning at 9:00 a.m., with the first meeting of each quarter being in South 
County and the remaining meetings being in Bishop. 
 

MEMBERS:  Inyo Board of Supervisors appointed annually                                                                                                    
 
Inyo County 

1. Supervisor Jennifer Roeser 
P.O. Drawer N 
Independence, CA 93526 
(760) 878-8609 
jroeser@inyocounty.us  

 
2. Chairperson Scott Marcellin 

P.O. Drawer N 
Independence, CA  93526 
(760) 878-8791 
smarcellin@inyocounty.us  
 

• Supervisor Will Wadelton 
P.O. Drawer N 
Independence, CA 93526 
(760) 614-1505 
wadeltonw@inyocounty.us  

 
3. At Large Appointee: Jeffrey Ray 

(Appointed 06/13/2023) 
 

 

 
Staff: Executive Director/Public Works Director Mike Errante, merrante@inyocounty.us  
         Commission Secretary Tina Chinzy, (760) 878-0211, tchinzi@inyocounty.us    
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

City of Bishop 
4. Councilmember Stephen Muchovej  

P.O. Box 1236 
Bishop, CA  93515 
(917) 545-2182 
smuchovej@cityofbishop.ca.gov  

 
6. Councilmember Jose Garcia 

P.O. Box 1236 
Bishop, CA  93515 
(760) 920-3588 
jgarcia@cityofbishop.ca.gov 

 
• Mayor Karen Kong (Alternate) 

P.O. Box 1236 
Bishop, CA  93515 
(760) 920-8165 
kkong@cityofbishop.ca.gov 
 

7. At Large Appointee: Celeste Burg 
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